Employee
Arakelian, Robert

Bartolo, Steven
Batista, Cynthia
Belfiore, Brian
Bentsen, Lori
Bode, Colin

Bosch, Alyssa
Bosch, Christopher
Briscoe, Daniel
Brodie, Anne
Brown, Tyler
Burke, Nisha
Burnell, Betty
Carroll, Renny
Castonquay, Matthew
Chandler, Lisa
Clark Iii, Richard
Collins, Stephen
Credit, Allen
Cross, Kermit
Croteau, Marilyn
Cunniff, Elizabeth
Cusick Jr., Thomas
Dalton, Jeffrey
Danforth, Peter
D'Angelo, Susan
Daniels, Stephen
Darke, William
Decie, Rosemary
Dehullu, Stephen
Dembkoski, Denise
Depaolo, Ryan
Desrosiers Jr., Charles
Dichiara, Dorothy
Donovan, Cassandra
Dube, Lisa

Dunn, William
Dusombre, Kenneth
Dwyer, Reese
Elkhoury, Nicholas
Ertsos, Christopher
Evans, David

Town of Groveland
Fiscal Year 2019 Salaries
July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019

Location
Highway
Fire Department
Police Department
Fire Department
Health Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Town Clerk's Office
Fire Department
Council on Aging
Veterans
Highway
Summer Program
Planning Department
Electric Light Department
Highway
Fire Department
Electric Light Department
Electric Light Department
Town Clerk's Office
Water & Sewer
Fire Department
Highway
Town Clerk's Office
Electric Light Department
Assessor's Office
Conservation
Police Department
Finance Department
Summer Program
Cemetery
Town Clerk's Office
Summer Program
Selectmen's Office
Selectmen's Office
Council on Aging
Summer Program
Summer Program
Police Department
Fire Department

Position
Road Commissioner
Call Firefigher
Police Dispatch
Call Firefigher
Administrative Assistant
Call Firefigher
Call Firefigher
Call Firefigher
Fire Lieutenant
Town Clerk
Call Firefigher
Program Coordinator COA
Clerical Support
Highway Superintendent
Summer Program Employee
Board Member
Electric Laborer
Driver/Operator/Laborer
Call Firefigher
Board Member
Office Manager
Town Clerk
Water & Sewe Superintendent
Call Firefigher
Driver/Operator/Laborer
Poll Worker
Board Member
Board Member
Conservation Agent
Police Reserve
Finance & Personnel Director
Summer Program Employee
Cemetery Superintendent
Poll Worker
Summer Program Employee
Board Member
Board Member
Van Driver COA
Summer Program Employee
Summer Program Employee
Police Officer
Call Firefigher

FY 2019 Gross
Wages

$43,079.10
$772.83
$55,352.48
$4,258.45
$27,672.97
$247.95
$1,646.67
$2,348.83
$3,098.07
$53,344.24
$1,124.41
$35,286.72
$2,951.04
$23,702.33
$6,120.08
$300.00
$10,423.65
$57,908.81
$1,281.07
$500.00
$74,329.68
$6,686.12
$89,260.20
$3,021.11
$55,276.06
$300.00
$500.00
$500.00
$11,291.31
$377.28
$111,372.03
$3,164.17
$38,497.44
$150.00
$2,734.89
$750.00
$1,500.00
$9,360.96
$1,754.50
$1,794.38
$77,200.57
$1,255.91



Evans, George
Evans, Lisa
Fandel, Emma
Favor, Bryanna
Fisher, Amanda
Fitzgerald, Kelsey
Fornesi, Michael
Fournier, Edwin
Franson, Sergei
Freer, James
Gilbert, Kaitlin
Gilford, Tracy
Gillen, Jeffrey
Gilmore, Riley
Gilmore, William
Gorski, Eric
Gostanian, Zaven
Grafton, Caitlyn
Gray IlI, Phillip
Gray, John
Greaney, Jake
Greaney, Mary
Greene Iv, William
Greer, Garrett
Guy, Matthew
Hendry, Connor
Hendry, Kevin
Hendry, Stephen
Henriquez, Joel
Hicks, Jennifer
Hodges, Marion
Hoffman, Robert
Hohenstein, Mary
Ingham, Michael
Issa, Fadi

Jones, Owen
Joslin, Samuel
Kelley, James
Ketchen, Deborah

Fire Department
Fire Department
Library
Summer Program
Council on Aging
Library
Police Department
Police Department
Library
Planning Department
Finance Department
Fire Department
Police Department
Summer Program
Summer Program
Police Department
Building Department
Summer Program
Fire Department
Water & Sewer
Water & Sewer
Town Clerk's Office
Highway
Police Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Police Department
Fire Department
Town Clerk's Office
Fire Department
Library
Veterans
Fire Department
Fire Department
Building Department
Electric Light Department
Health Department

Klosowski Iii, William Electric Light Department

Komidar, Michael John

Kotuli, Jamie
Krenzer, Haylee
Labelle, Sean
Lacey, Myron
Lahiff, Allison
Lawless, Michael
Leeman, Matthew

Fire Department

Water & Sewer
Summer Program

Electric Light Department
Library

Summer Program

Fire Department
Police Department

Call Firefigher

Call Firefigher

Library Page

Summer Program Employee
Outreach Worker COA
Library Assistant

Police Reserve

Police Dispatch/Reserve Officer
Library Assistant

Board Member

Assistant Treasurer/Collector
Call Firefigher

Police Chief

Summer Program Employee
Summer Program Employee
Police Sergeant

Wiring Inspector

Summer Program Employee
Call Firefigher

Board Member

Board Member

Poll Worker
Foreman/Mechanic/Operator
Police Reserve

Call Firefigher

Call Firefigher

Call Firefigher

Call Firefigher

Police Reserve

Call Firefigher

Poll Worker

Call Firefigher

Library Page

Veterans Agent

Call Firefigher

Call Firefigher

Building Inspector

Electric Laborer

Health Agent

Electric Laborer

Office Manager

Water & Sewer Laborer
Summer Program Employee
Board Member

Library Page

Summer Program Employee
Fire Lieutenant

Police Reserve

$372.11
$924.60
$2,081.31
$8,400.00
$9,907.23
$9,611.97
$2,856.68
$61,839.73
$8,035.56
$200.00
$44,851.27
$2,502.24
$133,131.61
$4,794.00
$2,695.62
$91,597.76
$9,930.00
$2,883.55
$2,814.67
$700.00
$700.00
$350.00
$72,710.12
$10,631.22
$111.15
$532.31
$2,323.64
$10.05
$7,401.12
$1,623.56
$485.00
$359.10
$4,571.52
$4,832.88
$515.00
$1,246.01
$48,809.55
$102,246.09
$22,601.57
$99,617.39
$181.45
$64,763.34
$2,409.00
$500.00
$715.55
$4,449.75
$2,376.33
$1,311.91



Lenzie, Jacqueline
Lepore, Darcy
Lesiczka, Madison
Ligois, Alexandra
Liquori, Chris

L'Ttalien, Christopher

Lucier, William
Manning, Jeffrey

Mastrogiacomo, Joshua

Mccabe, Meghan
Mccandless, Joseph
Mcdonald, Dwight
Mcmains, Joseph
Mcneil Jr., Richard
Mcpherson, Steven
Mendez, Charles
Merrill Jr., Stephen
Modlish, Carolyn
Modlish, Jeffrey
Moody Sr., Neil
Moyer, Bret
Munoz, Debra
Nakanishi, Susan
Neenan, Michael
Newell, Ashlyn
O'Brien, Amelia
Oldham, Rebecca
O'Neil, William
Ouellette, Ben
Panaro, Cameron
Panaro, Courtney
Parenteau, Mark
Pennie, Patrick
Petrillo, Ellen
Petrone, Steven
Pierce, Paul
Polizzotti, Robert
Powell, Anne

Puchalski, Laurel Beth

Quintiliani, Lynn
Reed, Edward
Rhudick, Kenneth
Richards, Robert

Richmond Jr., Daniel

Riley, Heather

Rogers, Patricia
Rogers, Patricia
Ruchala, Grace

Electric Light Department

Library
Summer Program
Summer Program

Cable
Police Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Summer Program
Library
Cemetery
Police Department
Police Department
Council on Aging
Facilities
Cable
Fire Department
Summer Program
Summer Program
Assessor's Office
Police Department
Police Department

Library
Fire Department
Summer Program
Summer Program

Planning Department

Selectmen's Office
Summer Program
Summer Program
Fire Department

Highway
Fire Department

Finance Department

Police Department
Police Department
Cemetery
Library

Town Clerk's Office
Electric Light Department

Highway

Electric Light Department

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department

Finance Department

Water & Sewer
Summer Program

Clerical Support

Library Director

Summer Program Employee
Summer Program Employee
Cable Administrator

Police Officer

Call Firefigher

Call Firefigher

Summer Program Employee
Child & Youth Librarian
Cemetery Seasonal Employee
Police Lieutenant

Police Reserve

Van Driver COA

Facilities Coordinator

Cable Technician

Call Firefigher

Summer Program Employee
Summer Program Employee
Board Member

Police Officer

Reserve Dispatcher

Adult Services Librarian
Call Firefigher

Summer Program Employee
Summer Program Employee
Town Planner

Board Member

Summer Program Employee
Summer Program Employee
Call Firefigher
Driver/Operator/Laborer
Call Firefigher

Town Accountant

Police Officer

Police Reserve

Cemetery Seasonal Employee
Library Assistant

Poll Worker

Clerical Support

Gate Keepers
Driver/Operator/Laborer
Police Reserve

Police Dispatch/Reserve Officer
Police Sergeant

Assistant Treasurer/Collector
Water & Sewer Manager
Summer Program Employee

$3,452.18
$63,311.84
$2,791.74
$4,411.50
$28,298.68
$80,583.78
$927.79
$687.80
$478.50
$35,307.36
$60.00
$107,637.17
$7,832.11
$3,505.36
$36,142.07
$15,400.45
$2,460.40
$4,437.00
$2,904.44
$500.00
$5,109.78
$6,776.40
$36,150.95
$3,571.35
$2,846.25
$2,877.94
$51,900.16
$1,500.00
$2,307.25
$2,926.00
$964.12
$54,465.18
$611.20
$62,825.58
$94,523.40
$1,423.68
$12,535.50
$2,644.56
$450.00
$65,195.82
$2,592.00
$113,709.85
$2,807.16
$1,767.36
$98,447.18
$32,924.66
$62,425.41
$2,178.00



Ruchala, Kurt
Ryan, Eric
Sanborn, Adam
Santapaola, Joseph
Santos, Cameron
Sapienti, Frank
Sargent, Stephen
Saunders, Ronald
Shea, Megan
Sheehan, James
Silva, Matthew
Sindoni, Joshua
Slattery, Frances
Snow, Kevin
Sorenson, Walter
Stanton, Lynne
Staton, Emily
Stephenson, David
Stokes, Colin
Tibbetts, Gerard
Tine, Russell
Towler, Lauren
Trudell, Katelyn
Tuttle, David
Tuttle, Evelyn
Vallone, Kristopher
Viens, Gerald
Wallace, Jacob
Walsh, Claire
Webster, Debra
Wilson, Emma
Wolbach, Cameron
Wolbach, Lucas
Wood, Michael
York, Richard
Zudeck, Connor

Fire Department
Police Department
Police Department

Fire Department

Library

Council on Aging

Police Department
Electric Light Department
Fire Department

Water & Sewer
Water & Sewer
Police Department
Town Clerk's Office
Electric Light Department
Planning Department

Council on Aging
Police Department

Council on Aging

Water & Sewer
Highway
Fire Department
Library
Police Department
Town Clerk's Office
Town Clerk's Office
Fire Department
Building Department
Police Department
Health Department

Assessor's Office

Summer Program

Summer Program

Summer Program
Selectmen's Office

Fire Department

Cemetery

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Fire Lieutenant

Library Page

Van Driver COA

Police Dispatch/Reserve Officer
Electric Laborer

Call Firefigher

Board Member

Water & Sewer Laborer
Police Officer

Poll Worker

General Manager

Board Member

Council on Aging Director
Police Dispatch/Reserve Officer
Van Driver COA

Water & Sewe Superintendent
Gate Keepers

Call Firefigher

Library Assistant

Police Dispatch

Poll Worker

Poll Worker

Call Firefigher

Plumbing Inspector

Police Dispatch/Reserve Officer
Public Health Nurse
Assessing Manager

Summer Program Employee
Summer Program Employee
Summer Program Employee
Board Member

Interim Fire Chief

Cemetery Seasonal Employee

$1,420.24
$116,633.89
$79,585.84
$6,541.35
$2,429.13
$944.45
$62,402.58
$129,463.64
$974.85
$700.00
$56,447.37
$81,642.77
$505.00
$134,456.50
$300.00
$54,856.34
$12,893.62
$5,666.72
$60,035.40
$2,100.00
$165.24
$16,331.96
$50,597.69
$450.00
$520.00
$1,646.67
$11,033.37
$3,921.52
$6,807.50
$52,430.83
$1,009.25
$4,951.25
$1,828.75
$1,500.00
$26,898.50
$816.00

$3,801,505.96



