## Town of Groveland Fiscal Year 2019 Salaries July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019

			FY 2019 Gross
			Wages
<u>Employee</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Position</u>	
Arakelian, Robert	Highway	Road Commissioner	\$43,079.10
Bartolo, Steven	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$772.83
Batista, Cynthia	Police Department	Police Dispatch	\$55,352.48
Belfiore, Brian	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$4,258.45
Bentsen, Lori	Health Department	Administrative Assistant	\$27,672.97
Bode, Colin	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$247.95
Bosch, Alyssa	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$1,646.67
Bosch, Christopher	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$2,348.83
Briscoe, Daniel	Fire Department	Fire Lieutenant	\$3,098.07
Brodie, Anne	Town Clerk's Office	Town Clerk	\$53,344.24
Brown, Tyler	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$1,124.41
Burke, Nisha	Council on Aging	Program Coordinator COA	\$35,286.72
Burnell, Betty	Veterans	Clerical Support	\$2,951.04
Carroll, Renny	Highway	Highway Superintendent	\$23,702.33
Castonquay, Matthew	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$6,120.08
Chandler, Lisa	Planning Department	Board Member	\$300.00
Clark Iii, Richard	Electric Light Department	Electric Laborer	\$10,423.65
Collins, Stephen	Highway	Driver/Operator/Laborer	\$57,908.81
Credit, Allen	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$1,281.07
Cross, Kermit	Electric Light Department	Board Member	\$500.00
Croteau, Marilyn	Electric Light Department	Office Manager	\$74,329.68
Cunniff, Elizabeth	Town Clerk's Office	Town Clerk	\$6,686.12
Cusick Jr., Thomas	Water & Sewer	Water & Sewe Superintendent	\$89,260.20
Dalton, Jeffrey	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$3,021.11
Danforth, Peter	Highway	Driver/Operator/Laborer	\$55,276.06
D'Angelo, Susan	Town Clerk's Office	Poll Worker	\$300.00
Daniels, Stephen	Electric Light Department	Board Member	\$500.00
Darke, William	Assessor's Office	Board Member	\$500.00
Decie, Rosemary	Conservation	Conservation Agent	\$11,291.31
Dehullu, Stephen	Police Department	Police Reserve	\$377.28
Dembkoski, Denise	Finance Department	Finance & Personnel Director	\$111,372.03
Depaolo, Ryan	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$3,164.17
Desrosiers Jr., Charles	Cemetery	Cemetery Superintendent	\$38,497.44
Dichiara, Dorothy	Town Clerk's Office	Poll Worker	\$150.00
Donovan, Cassandra	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$2,734.89
Dube, Lisa	Selectmen's Office	Board Member	\$750.00
Dunn, William	Selectmen's Office	Board Member	\$1,500.00
Dusombre, Kenneth	Council on Aging	Van Driver COA	\$9,360.96
Dwyer, Reese	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$1,754.50
Elkhoury, Nicholas	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$1,794.38
Ertsos, Christopher	Police Department	Police Officer	\$77,200.57
Evans, David	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$1,255.91
_ :, _ :	- m- 2 -partition		\$1, <b>2</b> 00.71

Evans, George	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$372.11
Evans, Lisa	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$924.60
Fandel, Emma	Library	Library Page	\$2,081.31
Favor, Bryanna	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$8,400.00
Fisher, Amanda	Council on Aging	Outreach Worker COA	\$9,907.23
Fitzgerald, Kelsey	Library	Library Assistant	\$9,611.97
Fornesi, Michael	Police Department	Police Reserve	\$2,856.68
Fournier, Edwin	Police Department	Police Dispatch/Reserve Officer	\$61,839.73
Franson, Sergei	Library	Library Assistant	\$8,035.56
Freer, James	Planning Department	Board Member	\$200.00
Gilbert, Kaitlin	Finance Department	Assistant Treasurer/Collector	\$44,851.27
Gilford, Tracy	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$2,502.24
Gillen, Jeffrey	Police Department	Police Chief	\$133,131.61
Gilmore, Riley	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$4,794.00
Gilmore, William	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$2,695.62
Gorski, Eric	Police Department	Police Sergeant	\$91,597.76
Gostanian, Zaven	Building Department	Wiring Inspector	\$9,930.00
Grafton, Caitlyn	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$2,883.55
Gray III, Phillip	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$2,814.67
Gray, John	Water & Sewer	Board Member	\$700.00
Greaney, Jake	Water & Sewer	Board Member	\$700.00
Greaney, Mary	Town Clerk's Office	Poll Worker	\$350.00
Greene Iv, William	Highway	Foreman/Mechanic/Operator	\$72,710.12
Greer, Garrett	Police Department	Police Reserve	\$10,631.22
Guy, Matthew	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$111.15
Hendry, Connor	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$532.31
Hendry, Kevin	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$2,323.64
Hendry, Stephen	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$10.05
Henriquez, Joel	Police Department	Police Reserve	\$7,401.12
Hicks, Jennifer	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$1,623.56
Hodges, Marion	Town Clerk's Office	Poll Worker	\$485.00
Hoffman, Robert	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$359.10
Hohenstein, Mary	Library	Library Page	\$4,571.52
Ingham, Michael	Veterans	Veterans Agent	\$4,832.88
Issa, Fadi	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$515.00
Jones, Owen	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$1,246.01
Joslin, Samuel	<b>Building Department</b>	Building Inspector	\$48,809.55
Kelley, James	Electric Light Department	Electric Laborer	\$102,246.09
Ketchen, Deborah	Health Department	Health Agent	\$22,601.57
Klosowski Iii, William	Electric Light Department	Electric Laborer	\$99,617.39
Komidar, Michael John	Fire Department	Office Manager	\$181.45
Kotuli, Jamie	Water & Sewer	Water & Sewer Laborer	\$64,763.34
Krenzer, Haylee	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$2,409.00
Labelle, Sean	Electric Light Department	Board Member	\$500.00
Lacey, Myron	Library	Library Page	\$715.55
Lahiff, Allison	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$4,449.75
Lawless, Michael	Fire Department	Fire Lieutenant	\$2,376.33
Leeman, Matthew	Police Department	Police Reserve	\$1,311.91

Lenzie, Jacqueline	Electric Light Department	Clerical Support	\$3,452.18
Lepore, Darcy	Library	Library Director	\$63,311.84
Lesiczka, Madison	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$2,791.74
Ligois, Alexandra	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$4,411.50
Liquori, Chris	Cable	Cable Administrator	\$28,298.68
L'Italien, Christopher	Police Department	Police Officer	\$80,583.78
Lucier, William	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$927.79
Manning, Jeffrey	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$687.80
Mastrogiacomo, Joshua	_	Summer Program Employee	\$478.50
	_	Child & Youth Librarian	
Mccabe, Meghan	Library		\$35,307.36
Mccandless, Joseph	Cemetery	Cemetery Seasonal Employee	\$60.00
Mcdonald, Dwight	Police Department	Police Lieutenant	\$107,637.17
Memains, Joseph	Police Department	Police Reserve	\$7,832.11
Mcneil Jr., Richard	Council on Aging	Van Driver COA	\$3,505.36
Mcpherson, Steven	Facilities	Facilities Coordinator	\$36,142.07
Mendez, Charles	Cable	Cable Technician	\$15,400.45
Merrill Jr., Stephen	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$2,460.40
Modlish, Carolyn	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$4,437.00
Modlish, Jeffrey	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$2,904.44
Moody Sr., Neil	Assessor's Office	Board Member	\$500.00
Moyer, Bret	Police Department	Police Officer	\$5,109.78
Munoz, Debra	Police Department	Reserve Dispatcher	\$6,776.40
Nakanishi, Susan	Library	Adult Services Librarian	\$36,150.95
Neenan, Michael	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$3,571.35
Newell, Ashlyn	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$2,846.25
O'Brien, Amelia	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$2,877.94
Oldham, Rebecca	Planning Department	Town Planner	\$51,900.16
O'Neil, William	Selectmen's Office	Board Member	\$1,500.00
Ouellette, Ben	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$2,307.25
Panaro, Cameron	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$2,926.00
Panaro, Courtney	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$964.12
Parenteau, Mark	Highway	Driver/Operator/Laborer	\$54,465.18
Pennie, Patrick	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$611.20
Petrillo, Ellen	Finance Department	Town Accountant	\$62,825.58
Petrone, Steven	Police Department	Police Officer	\$94,523.40
Pierce, Paul	Police Department	Police Reserve	\$1,423.68
Polizzotti, Robert	Cemetery	Cemetery Seasonal Employee	\$12,535.50
Powell, Anne	Library	Library Assistant	\$2,644.56
Puchalski, Laurel Beth	Town Clerk's Office	Poll Worker	\$450.00
Quintiliani, Lynn	Electric Light Department	Clerical Support	\$65,195.82
Reed, Edward	Highway	Gate Keepers	\$2,592.00
Rhudick, Kenneth	Electric Light Department	Driver/Operator/Laborer	\$2,392.00 \$113,709.85
Richards, Robert		Police Reserve	
*	Police Department		\$2,807.16
Richmond Jr., Daniel	Police Department	Police Dispatch/Reserve Officer	\$1,767.36
Riley, Heather	Police Department	Police Sergeant	\$98,447.18
Rogers, Patricia	Finance Department	Assistant Treasurer/Collector	\$32,924.66
Rogers, Patricia	Water & Sewer	Water & Sewer Manager	\$62,425.41
Ruchala, Grace	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$2,178.00

Ruchala, Kurt	Fire Department	Fire Captain	\$1,420.24
Ryan, Eric	Police Department	Police Sergeant	\$116,633.89
Sanborn, Adam	Police Department	Police Officer	\$79,585.84
Santapaola, Joseph	Fire Department	Fire Lieutenant	\$6,541.35
Santos, Cameron	Library	Library Page	\$2,429.13
Sapienti, Frank	Council on Aging	Van Driver COA	\$944.45
Sargent, Stephen	Police Department	Police Dispatch/Reserve Officer	\$62,402.58
Saunders, Ronald	Electric Light Department	Electric Laborer	\$129,463.64
Shea, Megan	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$974.85
Sheehan, James	Water & Sewer	Board Member	\$700.00
Silva, Matthew	Water & Sewer	Water & Sewer Laborer	\$56,447.37
Sindoni, Joshua	Police Department	Police Officer	\$81,642.77
Slattery, Frances	Town Clerk's Office	Poll Worker	\$505.00
Snow, Kevin	Electric Light Department	General Manager	\$134,456.50
Sorenson, Walter	Planning Department	Board Member	\$300.00
Stanton, Lynne	Council on Aging	Council on Aging Director	\$54,856.34
Staton, Emily	Police Department	Police Dispatch/Reserve Officer	\$12,893.62
Stephenson, David	Council on Aging	Van Driver COA	\$5,666.72
Stokes, Colin	Water & Sewer	Water & Sewe Superintendent	\$60,035.40
Tibbetts, Gerard	Highway	Gate Keepers	\$2,100.00
Tine, Russell	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$165.24
Towler, Lauren	Library	Library Assistant	\$16,331.96
Trudell, Katelyn	Police Department	Police Dispatch	\$50,597.69
Tuttle, David	Town Clerk's Office	Poll Worker	\$450.00
Tuttle, Evelyn	Town Clerk's Office	Poll Worker	\$520.00
Vallone, Kristopher	Fire Department	Call Firefigher	\$1,646.67
Viens, Gerald	<b>Building Department</b>	Plumbing Inspector	\$11,033.37
Wallace, Jacob	Police Department	Police Dispatch/Reserve Officer	\$3,921.52
Walsh, Claire	Health Department	Public Health Nurse	\$6,807.50
Webster, Debra	Assessor's Office	Assessing Manager	\$52,430.83
Wilson, Emma	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$1,009.25
Wolbach, Cameron	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$4,951.25
Wolbach, Lucas	Summer Program	Summer Program Employee	\$1,828.75
Wood, Michael	Selectmen's Office	Board Member	\$1,500.00
York, Richard	Fire Department	Interim Fire Chief	\$26,898.50
Zudeck, Connor	Cemetery	Cemetery Seasonal Employee	\$816.00

\$3,801,505.96